

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer

West Dinajpur Investigation Sub-Division

Tel: 03523-252008; e- mail Id: sdowdisd@gmail.com

Notice Inviting Quotation No. - WBIW/SDO/WDISD/NIQ-1 of 2020-21

The undersigned is directed to invite sealed quotations for the work "Supplying & Collecting the Gauge data and transmission thereof to control room from 1st June to 31st October 2020 & Calibration and painting of Gauge stations" from the bonafied and resourceful manufacturer / contractor / supplier having credentials in supplying of similar kind of materials. The quotations will be received by the undersigned up to 2.00 pm on 01.06.2020 & will be opened on the same day after 3.00 pm by the undersigned in presence of the intending quotationers who may like to be present.

Annexure- I

Sl. No.	Name of the work	Quantity	Time allowed for completion of the work	Quotationer's eligibility for participation.
1	Collection of gauge data at site & onward transmission to the control room I&WD Dte. at Raiganj, Dist. – Uttar Dinajpur as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge. The cost includes all costs of manpower, transportation, taxes etc complete	8 Nos.	Up to 31 ST October	Bonafied and resourceful manufacturer / contractor / supplier having credentials in supplying of similar kind of materials.
2	Transmission of daily gauge data of different office including entry of records in registers as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge. The cost includes all costs of manpower, taxes etc complete.	1 No	Up to 31 ST October	-Do-
3	Calibration and painting of Gauge station by approved brand paint, color as per the direction of EIC. including all cost of carriage, labour, materials, taxes etc. complete.	8 Nos.	7 (Seven) days	-Do-

Sub-Divisional Officer

West Dinajpur Investigation Sub-Division Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Annexure-II

IMPORTANT DATES AND TIMES:

а	Last Date & Time and Place of submission of application for Quotation paper:	27/05/2020	Up to 3.00 P.M.	Office of the Sub- Divisional Officer West Dinajpur Investigation Sub-Division Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
b	Last Date, Time and Place for issuing Quotation paper:	29/05/2020	Up to 3.00 P.M.	-do-
С	Date, Time and Place for dropping of Quotation paper:	01/06/2020	Up to 2.00 P.M.	-do-
d	Date, Time and Place for opening of Quotation paper:	01/06/2020	After 3.00 P.M.	-do-

Sub-Divisional Officer

West Dinajpur Investigation Sub-Division Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The participant quotationers shall quote the rate both in words and figures.
- 2. All the rates quoted are to be inclusive of all charges e.g. CGST, SGST, IT and other taxes. The rate to be quoted will be minimum and reasonable as compared with current market rate.
- 3. Xerox copies of valid Trade License, Prof. Tax and PAN Card to be submitted along with the quotation.
- 4. No conditional quotation will be accepted by the accepting authority and the authority has every right to reject the quotation without showing any reason.
- 5. Time allowed for completion of the work is 5 (Five) months from the date of commencement mentioned in the work order.
- 6. The agency whose quotation will be accepted shall have to execute tender in W.B.F. no. 2911 (i) or (ii) in duplicate.
- 7. Security money will be deducted as per norms of the work value as per accepted rate from all successive bills.
- 8. Payment will be made as per availability of the fund.

Sub-Divisional Officer
West Dinajpur Investigation Sub-Division
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Memo No. 15 /1(7)

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

Dated, <u>18th May</u>, <u>2020</u>

- 1. Superintending Engineer, NIC I, Green Park, Malda
- 2. The Executive Engineer, , North Dinajpur Irrigation Division, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
- 3. Sub-Divisional Officer, Islampur Irrigation Sub-Division, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur
- 4. Sub-Divisional Officer, Raiganj Irrigation Sub-Division, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
- 5. Office Notice Board, North Dinajpur Irrigation Division, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
- 6. Divisional Accountant, , North Dinajpur Irrigation Division, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
- 7. E-mailed to Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, I & W Dte. at dvcsc6816@gmail.com for publication of soft copy at Departmental portal.

Sub-Divisional Officer
West Dinajpur Investigation Sub-Division
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

$\underline{NOTICE\ INVITING\ QUOTATION\ NO\ -\ } \textbf{WBIW/SDO/WDISD/NIQ-1\ of\ 2020-21}$

Supplying & Collecting the Gauge data and transmission thereof to control room from 1st June to 31st October 2020 & Calibration and painting of Gauge stations.

SL No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Collection of gauge data at site & onward transmission to the control room I&WD Dte. at Raiganj, Dist. – Uttar Dinajpur as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge. The cost includes all costs of manpower, transportation, taxes etc complete.	8 Nos.	Per Month		
2.	Transmission of daily gauge data of different office including entry of records in registers as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge. The cost includes all costs of manpower, taxes etc complete.	1 No	Per Month		
3.	Calibration and painting of Gauge station by approved brand paint, color as per the direction of EIC. including all cost of carriage, labour, materials, taxes etc. complete.	8 Nos.	Each		

Sub-Divisional Officer
West Dinajpur Investigation Sub-Division
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur